ROCHESTER		Rochester Hills		000 Rochester Hills Dr ochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page:
HILLS	N	Master	١	www.rochesterhills.org
		File Number: 2016-0098		
File ID:	2016-0098	Type: Permit	Status:	Consent Agenda
Version:	1	Reference: 2016-0098	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
			File Created Date :	03/01/2016
File Name:	METRO Act Permit - M	cLeodUSA	Final Action:	
Title label:	Request for Approva	al of a five-year METRO Act Pe	rmit for McLeodUSA	
Notes:				
Notes: Sponsors:			Enactment Date:	
Sponsors:	Current Utility Location Application.pdf, 2016 U Certificate of Liability In	am Comm Ltr 021516.pdf, Map.pdf, 2016 Metro Act Inilateral Permit.pdf,	Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	
Sponsors:	McLeodUSA-Windstrea Current Utility Location Application.pdf, 2016 U	am Comm Ltr 021516.pdf, Map.pdf, 2016 Metro Act Inilateral Permit.pdf,		
Sponsors: Attachments:	McLeodUSA-Windstrea Current Utility Location Application.pdf, 2016 U Certificate of Liability In	am Comm Ltr 021516.pdf, Map.pdf, 2016 Metro Act Inilateral Permit.pdf,	Enactment Number:	
Sponsors: Attachments: Contact:	McLeodUSA-Windstrea Current Utility Location Application.pdf, 2016 U Certificate of Liability In Information.pdf	am Comm Ltr 021516.pdf, Map.pdf, 2016 Metro Act Inilateral Permit.pdf,	Enactment Number: Hearing Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2016-0098

Title

Request for Approval of a five-year METRO Act Permit for McLeodUSA

Body

Whereas, the original and subsequent renewal Right-of-Way Telecommunications Permits between McLeodUSA and the City of Rochester Hills have expired; and

Whereas, McLeodUSA has applied for a new permit utilizing the standard METRO Act Permit Unilateral form, with a 5-year term; and

Whereas, the application is for continuation of facilities already in place, and no new facilities are proposed.

Therefore, It Is Resolved, the Rochester Hills City Council approves McLeodUSA Telecommunication Services, LLC's application for a Right-of Way Telecommunications Permit (Unilateral form).

It Is Further Resolved, the City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the permit agreement and to

undertake any and all other necessary and appropriate action in furtherance thereof.